Original R-645-2016
Contract # 267-2016

R-330-2018

8107 {1 AYW

sl

81 /F[s  eeal(ovo o tokew)

/
\w\ —/_ / ¢ ®eq|usuoissiwwo)) h

3 =L & eeq|uopeiq)

Q) \+\m~ ajeq|(1010e0U0D)

2:5\\ I \ - /0 - £q pejdasoy

8 \\:\ < oleqg|(ssbeuep 109loid)

A AQ papuaWwIWoIay

‘0)a18y Aldde |jim 10e5u0d ay; jo suoisinoid

{|e pue }oequod sy} ul uonajdwos ay) Joj papiroid swi ay |

YA R

siapiQ abuey) ||y - abuey) Juadiag

19pJO @buey) siy]| - abuey) Juadiag

00'196'G0P$

13p10
abueyn siyj Buipnjou| Junowy Joe1HUO0D MBN

00°000C}$

00°0002CI$

JapiO abuey) sy} Jo Junowy 1aN

asealoul [ejo|

asealoap [ejo]

00°000Ci$

yZ# uone)s ail] je uoisuedxa| 1
uayoyy ubisap 0} s80IAIBS [EUOHIPPY

aoud 10B1jUOY Ul 3SEaIIU|

aoud 10e1U09 Ul 3sEaLIRQ

o) ‘a)ep uonadwod uy "'ON
abueys ‘seoud yun ‘saiyuenb-sabueyo jo uonduosaqg | wisy

JapaQ abueyn Juaunn

‘uonesyioads pue sued joe13u0D Ay} woyy sabueyd Buimo|oy ay; uim Ajdwod o) paysanbal Agalay ale noA

[4

"'ON JopiQ abueyn

0'196'€6€$

19p1Q ebuey) siy} 03
10ld JUNOWY JOBIUOD [BJ0

siepiQ ebuey)

snoinald - abueyn Jusaied

00$

SIapJO 8bueyD snoiAdid
JO JUNOWY BAE|NWINY

0'LLL'Y8ES

Wy Joeijuo) [eulbup

L1S0¥ Ayonjua)y ‘uojbuixan
aAQ UIANBYD 09ET
"ou| ‘lose) Jaysispuelqg

9L02-,9¢C ‘ON joenuo) ‘(Joyoenuo)) oy
uojbuixan ‘uoneoson Z o | abey
ubisaq yz# uonels ail4 poloid|  HIAAUO IDONVHI LOVALNOD INIFWNMIAOD
810z ‘v Aew ‘a1eq ALNNOD NV8YN JLLIAVA-NOLONIX3IT




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Fire Station #24 Design

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 267-2016

CHANGE ORDER #: 2

Necessity for change: The kitchen is too small to accommodate the number of firefighters who will be
assigned to the new Station 24.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _X _Yes _No

If "Yes", explain. This change will increase the footprint of the building.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

Effect on contract completion date: TBD

L d

MAY 17 7018

o (oot
U May& v Date




\ _Bmm BRANDSTETTER
CARROLL INC

;)

May 4, 2018

Ms. Joyce Thomas, Administrative Officer Senior
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
Department of General Services

Office of the Commissioner

200 East Main Street

Lexington, KY 40507

RE: Project 30-2016/ Lexington Fire Station No. 24 Expansion of Kitchen

Dear Ms. Thomas:

As per the LFUCG General Services and Fire Department request to expand the
Kitchen, BCI believes that the request warrants additional services for the design work

involved with the modification.

BCl is requesting a fee for this work of $12,000. BCl is requesting that this be amended
into our current contract for Project 30-2016.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact our office at (859) 268-
1933.

Sincerely,

5/4/2018

Michael E. Carroll, AlA,
Vice President




MAYOR JiM GRAY “ LEXINGTON SALLY HAMILTON

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES
MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor Jim Gra
Urban County fZouncil

FROM: '
Sally Hamilton, CgpimiSsioner, General Services

DATE: May 4, 2018

SUBJECT: Request Council Authorization to Execute Change Order #2 with Brandstetter Carroll, Inc. in the
amount of $12,000.00 to the Fire Station #24 Design project, Contract #267-2016. The new
contract amount including this change order is $405,961.00.

Request Authorization to:

Execute Change Order #2 with Brandstetter Carroll, Inc. in the amount of $12,000.00 for the Fire Station #24
Design project, Contract #267-2016. The new contact amount including this change order is $405,961.00.

Why are you requesting?

To better accommodate the total number of firefighters who will be stationed at Station 24, the kitchen area needs
to be increased in size by 10 feet. This change order authorizes design of an expansion to the kitchen to
accommodate this need.

The cost in this budget year is: $12,000.00
The cost for future budget year is: $0
Are the funds budgeted? Yes.

Account number:
FUND DEPTID SECTION ACCOUNT BUDGET REF AMOUNT
2607 505704 5742 90511 2017 $12,000.00

File Number: 0506-18

Director/Commissioner: Kenneth Armstrong, Commissioner, Public Safety
Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Maintenance
Chief Kristin Chilton, Lexington Fire Department
Assistant Chief Todd Reece, Lexington Fire Department

200 East Main St Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258-3800 Phone / 858.258.3909 Fax / lexingtonky.gov




